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SAVE THE DATE 

*SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 

MARCH 2025 EVENT 

Saturday, March 1, 2025 Rebuilding Our Future Concert Fundraiser, 4 pm 

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Ash Wednesday Services 7pm    Lent Begins 

Saturday, March 8, 2025 WELCA "Wearing Of The Green", 11 am 

Sunday, March 9, 2025 Confirmation: Coveting (TC5) 12:30-2 

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Lenten Service, 7 pm 

Friday, March 14, 2025 No School Pasco - Teacher Planning Day 

Saturday, March 15, 2025 Men's Group @ 10 am Happy Hangar Café 

March 17-21, 2025 No School Pasco - Spring Break 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Lenten Service, 7 pm 

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Lenten Service, 7 pm 

Sunday, March 30, 2025 Confirmation: Risks Worth Taking 12:30-2 

APRIL /MAY  2025 EVENT 

Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Lenten Service, 7 pm, First Communion Class 8-9pm 

Fri.-Sun., April 4-6, 2025 God Spa Women's Retreat 

Sunday, April 6, 2025 Special Congregation Meeting, 10:30 am 

Wednesday, April 9, 225 Lenten Service, 7 pm 

Saturday, April 12, 2025 WELCA, 11 am 

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Palm Sunday 

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Confirmation: Taste and See (Communion) 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 Maundy Thursday - Service 7pm 

Friday, April 18, 2025 Stations of the Cross 1:30-3:00 pm 

Friday, April 18, 2025 Good Friday - Service 7pm 

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Men's Group,  10 am Happy Hangar Café 

Saturday, April 19, 2025 Prayer Vigil, 6pm-6am (4/20) 

Sunday, April 20, 2025 Easter - Services 8:00am, 9:30am, 11am (10:30 am Egg Hunt) 

Monday, April 21, 2025 No School Pasco - Easter Break 

Friday, May 2, 2025 Confirmation Movie Night: Stewardshp; PLUS Final Party/Rehearse Projects 

Saturday, May 10, 2025 Postal Letter Carriers food drive 

Saturday, May 10, 2025 WELCA "Annual Tea", 11 am 

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Quilts of Valor FR 10-4 (Member Bonnie Purcell) 

Sunday, May 18, 2025 Unity Service 10:30am: Confirmation Sunday 

Monday, May 26, 2025 No School Pasco - Memorial Day 

May 29-June 3, 2025 Graduations, Pasco 

May 30-June 1, 2025 Synod Assembly (registration open in Spring) 

JUNE/JULY/AUGUST 2025 EVENT 

Sunday, June 8, 2025 Pentecost 

Wednesday, June 16, 2025 Women’s Bible Study, 10:30-12:30, Friendship Hall 

Wednesday, July 7, 2025 Women’s Bible Study, 10:30-12:30, Friendship Hall 



     Updated 3/19/2025 

 

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 Women’s Bible Study, 10:30-12:30, Friendship Hall 

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 Women’s Bible Study, 10:30-12:30, Friendship Hall 

Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Women’s Bible Study, 10:30-12:30, Friendship Hall 

Saturday, August 16, 2025 Quilts of Valor FR 10-4 (Member Bonnie Purcell) 

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Women’s Bible Study, 10:30-12:30, Friendship Hall 

SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER/NOVEMBER  2025 EVENT 

Saturday, October 18, 2025 Quilts of Valor FR 10-4 (Member Bonnie Purcell) 

DECEMBER 2025 EVENT 

Wednesday, December 24 Christmas Eve 

 


